Northern Carnarvon Basin shows and fields

Year

1955

1966

1967

1969

1979

1981

1983

1983

1983

1983

Field/discovery

Rough Range

Barrow Island

Pasco
Flinders Shoal

Campbell

Tubridgi

Bambra
Chervil
Harriet

North Herald

Hydrocarbon type

oil

oil, gas

gas, oil
gas, oil

gas, condensate

gas

gas, oil, condensate
oil
oil

oil, gas

Reservoir
Birdrong Sandstone
Gearle Siltstone
Windalia Radiolarite
Muderong Shale
Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Flacourt Formation
Dupuy Formation
Barrow Group
Birdrong Sandstone
Flag Sandstone
Birdrong Sandstone
Flacourt Formation
Mungaroo Formation
Flag Sandstone
Flacourt Formation
Flag Sandstone

Upper Barrow Group
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Age of reservoir
Lower Cretaceous
mid-Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Upper Jurassic
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Upper Triassic
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous

Lower Cretaceous

Status

shut-in

producing

undeveloped
undeveloped

depleted

depleted, now used
for gas storage

producing
depleted
shut-in

depleted



1983

1983

1985

1985

1987

1988

1989

1990

1990

1990

1991

1991

South Chervil

South Pepper

Bambra East

Saladin

Rosette

Yammaderry

Rivoli

Cowle

Roller

Sinbad

Leatherback

Skate

oil, gas

oil

gas
gas
oil

gas, condensate

oil, gas

gas

oil, gas

oil, gas

gas, condensate

oil

oil, gas

Barrow Group

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Barrow Group

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Flag Sandstone

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Flacourt Formation

Flag Sandstone

Flacourt Formation

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Birdrong Sandstone

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Shale
Flacourt Formation

Flacourt Formation

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Flag Sandstone

Mungaroo Formation

Flacourt Formation

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
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Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Upper Triassic

Lower Cretaceous

Lower Cretaceous

undeveloped

depleted

suspended

depleted

depleted

depleted

undeveloped

depleted

depleted

depleted

undeveloped

depleted



1991

1991

1992

1993

1994

1994

1995

1995

1996

1996

1998

1998

1999

1000

Tanami
Taunton
Ulidia
Australind

Alkimos

Crest

Blencathra
Wonnich
Agincourt

Doric

Gipsy

Rose

Cadell

MNAnctar

oil

oil, gas
gas
gas, oil

oil

oil, gas

oil

gas, condensate

oil, gas, condensate

gas

oil, gas

gas, condensate

gas

Flag Sandstone
Birdrong Sandstone
Flag Sandstone
Barrow Group

Flag Sandstone

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.

Flacourt Formation
Barrow Group

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone
Brigadier Formation
Mungaroo Formation
North Rankin Formation
North Rankin Formation
Brigadier Formation
Mungaroo Formation

Mungaroo Formation

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
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Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic
Lower Jurassic
Lower Jurassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic

Lower Cretaceous

shut-in

undeveloped
undeveloped
undeveloped

depleted

depleted

undeveloped
shut-in
shut-in

depleted

depleted

shut-in

undeveloped

innAdavalanaAd



1999

1999

Tl

1999

Tl

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

\wUadoLTl

Lee

Monty

Narvik

Nasutus

North Gipsy

Baker

Josephine

Linda

Mardie

gas, condensate

gas, condensate

gas

gas, oil

oil, gas

gas

gas

gas, condensate

gas

Barrow Group

North Rankin Formation
Brigadier Formation
Mungaroo Formation
North Rankin Formation
Brigadier Formation
Mungaroo Formation

Birdrong Sandstone

Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.

Upper Barrow Group

Brigadier Formation

North Rankin Formation
Brigadier Formation

Mungaroo Formation

North Rankin Formation
Brigadier Formation

Mungaroo Formation

‘Linda Ss. Mbr’, Dingo Claystone

Intra-Muderong Shale sands
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Lower Cretaceous
Lower Jurassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic
Lower Jurassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Upper Triassic

Lower Jurassic

Upper Triassic

Lower Jurassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Triassic
Upper Jurassic

Lower Cretaceous

Uliuc< voivupcu

producing

undeveloped

undeveloped

undeveloped

depleted

undeveloped

undeveloped

producing

undeveloped



2000

2000

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2004

2005

2005

2005

2006

North Alkimos
Simpson
Gudrun

South Plato
Double Island
Endymion
Hoover

Little Sandy
Pedirka

Victoria

Cyrano

Gibson

North Pedirka
Monet

Albert
Artreus
Mohave

West Cycad

oil
oil, gas
oil
oil
oil, gas

gas, condensate

oil
gas, oil
oil, gas
oil
oil, gas
oil
oil, gas
oil

oil, gas, condensate

oil, gas, condensate

oil, gas

oil

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

'‘Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale
Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale
Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.
Birdrong Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone

'‘Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale
Flag Sandstone

Flag Sandstone
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Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous
Lower Cretaceous

Lower Cretaceous

shut-in
depleted
depleted
shut-in
shut-in
depleted
depleted
shut-in
shut-in

shut-in

undeveloped

depleted
depleted
depleted
depleted
depleted
depleted

shut-in



2006  Zephyrus oil '‘Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted

2007  Wonnich Deep gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous undeveloped

NOTE:
Is., island; Mbr, Member; Sh, Shale; Ss., Sandstone
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