Northern Carnarvon Basin shows and fields

Year	Field/discovery	Hydrocarbon type	Reservoir	Age of reservoir	Status
1955	Rough Range	oil	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
		oil, gas	Gearle Siltstone	mid-Cretaceous	producing
			Windalia Radiolarite	Lower Cretaceous	
1966	Barrow Island		Muderong Shale	Lower Cretaceous	
1500	Darrow Island		Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous	
			Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous	
			Dupuy Formation	Upper Jurassic	
1967	Pasco	gas, oil	Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1969	Flinders Shoal	gas, oil	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1979	Campbell	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
			Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	
1981	Tubridgi	gas	Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous	depleted, now used for gas storage
			Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	
1983	Bambra	gas, oil, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	producing
1983	Chervil	oil	Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1983	Harriet	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
1983	North Herald	oil, gas	Upper Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	depleted

1983	South Chervil	oil, gas	Barrow Group Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1983	South Pepper	oil	Barrow Group Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1985	Bambra East	gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	suspended
1985	Saladin	gas oil	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1987	Rosette	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1988	Yammaderry	oil, gas	Flacourt Formation Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1989	Rivoli	gas	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1990	Cowle	oil, gas	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Shale Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1990	Roller	oil, gas	Flacourt Formation Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1990	Sinbad	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1991	Leatherback	oil	Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	undeveloped
1991	Skate	oil, gas	Flacourt Formation Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted

1991	Tanami	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
1991	Taunton	oil, gas	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1992	Ulidia	gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1993	Australind	gas, oil	Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1994	Alkimos	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1994	Crest	oil, gas	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Flacourt Formation	Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1995	Blencathra	oil	Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1995	Wonnich	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
1996	Agincourt	oil, gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
1996	Doric	gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
1998	Gipsy	oil, gas	Brigadier Formation Mungaroo Formation North Rankin Formation	Upper Triassic Upper Triassic Lower Jurassic	depleted
1998	Rose	gas, condensate	North Rankin Formation Brigadier Formation Mungaroo Formation	Lower Jurassic Upper Triassic Upper Triassic	shut-in
1999	Cadell	gas	Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	undeveloped
1000	Coaster	oil	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped

1999	Coastel	OII	Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	unuevelopeu
			North Rankin Formation	Lower Jurassic	
1999	Lee	gas, condensate	Brigadier Formation	Upper Triassic	producing
			Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	
			North Rankin Formation	Lower Jurassic	
1999	Monty	gas, condensate	Brigadier Formation	Upper Triassic	undeveloped
			Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	
1999	Narvik	gas	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1999	Nasutus	gas, oil	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
1999	างสอนเนอ	yas, on	Upper Barrow Group	Lower Cretaceous	unde veloped
1999	North Gipsy	oil, gas	Brigadier Formation	Upper Triassic	depleted
1999	погит бірәу	on, gas	North Rankin Formation	Lower Jurassic	depleted
2000	Baker	gos.	Brigadier Formation	Upper Triassic	undeveloped
2000	Danel	gas	Mungaroo Formation	Opper massic	unde veloped
			North Rankin Formation	Lower Jurassic	
2000	Josephine	gas	Brigadier Formation	Upper Triassic	undeveloped
			Mungaroo Formation	Upper Triassic	
2000	Linda	gas, condensate	'Linda Ss. Mbr', Dingo Claystone	Upper Jurassic	producing
2000	Mardie	gas	Intra-Muderong Shale sands	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped

2000 North Alkimos oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2000 Simpson oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2001 Gudrun oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 South Plato oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Double Island oil, gas 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Endymion gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous deple						
Gudrun oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2001 South Plato oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Double Island oil, gas 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Endymion gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2004 Birdrong Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas, Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Mohave oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2000	North Alkimos	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
2001 South Plato oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Double Island oil, gas 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Endymion gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous 2004 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2000	Simpson	oil, gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
Double Island oil, gas 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Endymion gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Mohave oil, gas, condensate Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted	2001	Gudrun	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
Endymion gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2001	South Plato	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
Hoover oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2002 Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Double Island	oil, gas	'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
Little Sandy gas, oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous Lower Cretaceous Undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Endymion	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2002 Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Birdrong Sandstone Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Hoover	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
Victoria oil 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous shut-in 2003 Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Birdrong Sandstone Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted 2009 Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Little Sandy	gas, oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
Cyrano oil, gas Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh. Lower Cretaceous undeveloped Lower Cretaceous undeveloped Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Pedirka	oil, gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
Cyrano oil, gas Birdrong Sandstone Lower Cretaceous undeveloped 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2002	Victoria	oil	'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in
Birdrong Sandstone Lower Cretaceous 2003 Gibson oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2006 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2007 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2008 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2003	Cyrano	oil gas	Mardie Greensand Mbr, Muderong Sh.	Lower Cretaceous	undavalaned
2003 North Pedirka oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2003	Cyrano	on, gas	Birdrong Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
2004 Monet oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2003	Gibson	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
2005 Albert oil, gas, condensate Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2003	North Pedirka	oil, gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
2005 Artreus oil, gas, condensate 'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale Lower Cretaceous depleted 2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2004	Monet	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
2005 Mohave oil, gas Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous depleted	2005	Albert	oil, gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
	2005	Artreus	oil, gas, condensate	'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
2006 West Cycad oil Flag Sandstone Lower Cretaceous shut-in	2005	Mohave	oil, gas	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
	2006	West Cycad	oil	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	shut-in

2006	Zephyrus	oil	'Double Is. Ss Mbr', Muderong Shale	Lower Cretaceous	depleted
2007	Wonnich Deep	gas, condensate	Flag Sandstone	Lower Cretaceous	undeveloped
NOTE:					

ls., island; Mbr, Member; Sh, Shale; Ss., Sandstone